
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024
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(a) Cost of Material Consumed
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Notes:

1).

2).

3).

Place : Mumbai. Maharashtra

Date : May 28, 2024
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certified company
Id

The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of

Directors at its meeting held on May 28, 2024.

The Company has one reportable business segment 'Medical Devices'.

In accordance wIth the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015,

the Statutory Auditors have carried out audit of the Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31,

The figures for the Quarter ended March 31. 2023 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect

of the fUll financial year and published unaudited year to date figures UptO the third quarter of the respective financial year which were
subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors

Previous figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary. to confirm with the current period’s presentation for the

purpose of comparability.

The Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the website of BSE Limited at

www.bseindia.com and on Company's website at www.centenialindia.com.
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for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

for CENmNIAL SURGICAL SUTUKX LTD

VIJAY HJgITX?l:Aesd by
KALIDAS MNREKAR

MAJREKAR 1:EiiTiaa;;2o?
Vijay MhJREKAR

Managing Director -• DIN : 00804808
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Statement of Assets and Liabilities as at March 31, 2024

As at
March 31, 2024

Particulars

MA

Non-current assets

);FRi;=aiii=
b) Right to Use Assets

c) Other Intangible assets

1017.42

259.28

d) Financial assets

(i) Loans

(ii) Other financial assets 46.99

e) Deferred tax assets (net)

f ) Income-tax assets (net)

g) Other non-current assets

Total Non-current assets (1) 1383.35

425154
I Current assets

;iiim=
b) Financial assets

(i) Trade receivables 1880.44

68.46(ii) cLiu

(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above

(iV) Loans

(v) at:her current financial assets

c) Other current assets 331.41
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[ Non-current liabilities

jMnancial Liabilities

1395.97

12.43
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Total Non-current liabiliti8s
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r

@ Other current Hnancia1 liiiiii;
F b) Other current liabilities

2415.72

445.23

424.04

c) Short-term provisions

ITotal Current liabilities
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As at
March 31, 2023

315.03

330.96

0.43

35.96
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14.38
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3724.26

2059.35

33.00

120.44

5937.05

6640.00

542,43

2565.97

3108.40

601.40

22.82
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2214.87

338.61
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2907.38

3531.60

6640.00
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Cash Flow Statement for the year ended March 31, 2024

As at

March 31, 2024
Particulars

A. Cash flow from operating activities

Not Prafit before tax

Adjustments for :

Depreciation and amortisation expense

Interest & Other income

Finance Cost

Exchange gain

Provision for Leave encashment

Provision for Gratuity

Sundry balances written back/written-off

Operating profit before working capitol changes

Wstments hr :
Decrease / (Increase) in inventories

Decrease / (Increase) in trade receivable

Decrease / (Increase) in long term loans and advances and other remi=
Decrease / (IncrBase) in financials and non-financial assets

Decrease / (Increase) in other assets and receivables

(Decrease) /Increase in trade and other payables

Cash generated from operations

Income tax refund / (paid)

Net cash (used in) / generated from operating activities

B. Cash flow from investing activities

Muisition of fixed assets and capital work in progress

r
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[ Proceeds from Short term borrowings
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jcash and cash equivalents as at the beginning of year

a

:®rnponents of cash and cash equivalents (Also, refer note 10)

}Cash in hand

[Balance with scheduled banks in current accounts
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127.30

138,79

m8
246.89

M
34,92

535.31

n5
178.91

(32,84)

mI9
719.34

662.48

Ti;iI
621.47

®7

m2
®7

116

67.00

68_46

146.29

129.96

(1.12)

166.41

(11.81)

14.39

444.12

(497,8D

(106.71)

(11_76)

1.80
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(17.57)
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61.79

(104.62)

7.35

25.65

33.00

1.40

31.60

33.00


